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2008 ATTENDANCE LEADERS

2008 Attendance Leaders

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE

Team Games Total Avg.
1. UC Santa Barbara 1 37,886 3,444
2. Connecticut 13 39,138 3,011
3. Cal Poly 9 25,549 2,839
4. Creighton 1 28,647 2,604
5. Maryland 14 35,631 2,545
6. Wake Forest 12 26,080 2,173
7. Portland 10 20,929 2,093
8. Virginia 12 22,307 1,859
9. St. Louis 10 18,153 1,815
10. Indiana 1 19,111 1,737
11. North Carolina 12 19,670 1,639
12. New Mexico. 10 16,322 1,632
13. Clemson 10 14,518 1,452
14. UCLA 13 16,998 1,308
15. South Fla 13 16,962 1,305
16. Brown 8 9,525 1,191
17. South Carolina 9 10,663 1,185
18. Washington 8 9310 1,164
19. Louisville 11 12,597 1,145
20. Binghamton 7 7,804 1,115
21. St.John's (NY) 12 13,128 1,094
22. Ohio St. 9 9,757 1,084
23. Michigan St 10 10,785 1,079
24. Furman 9 9,472 1,052
25. Kentucky 9 9,010 1,001
26. West Virginia 11 10,957 996
27. Seton Hall ] 7,907 988
28. Notre Dame 1 10,544 959
29. Dartmouth 10 9,405 941
30. Bradley 9 8,397 933
31. Charlotte 10 9,190 919
32. Davidson 8 7,286 911
33. lll.-Chicago 1 9,878 898
34. Akron 13 11,264 866
35. Penn St 8 6,829 854
36. Virginia Tech 10 8,340 834
37. George Mason 11 9,090 826
38. UCIrvine 12 9,849 821
39. Hartford 8 6,513 814
40. Syracuse 9 7,307 812
41. Evansville 10 8,049 805
42. North Carolina St. 1 8,557 778
43, Princeton 8 6,199 775
44, UC Davis 10 7,466 747
45, Duke 12 8,733 728
46. Northwestern 10 7,246 725
47. Rutgers 10 7,236 724
48. Boston U. 12 8,666 722
49. Elon 10 6,971 697
50. Santa Clara 8 5,568 696
TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games Total Avg.
1. Connecticut 13 39,138 3,011
2. UC Santa Barbara 1 37,886 3,444
3. Maryland 14 35,631 2,545
4. Creighton 11 28,647 2,604
5. Wake Forest 12 26,080 2,173
6. Cal Poly 9 25,549 2,839
7. Virginia 12 22,307 1,859
8. Portland 10 20,929 2,093
9. North Carolina 12 19,670 1,639
10. Indiana 1 19,111 1,737
11. St. Louis 10 18,153 1,815
12. UCLA 13 16,998 1,308
13. South Fla 13 16,962 1,305
14. New Mexico, 10 16,322 1,632
15. Clemson 10 14,518 1,452
16. St.John's (NY) 12 13,128 1,094
17. Louisville 1 12,597 1,145
18. Akron 13 11,264 866
19. West Virginia 11 10,957 996
20. Michigan St 10 10,785 1,079
21. South Carolina 9 10,663 1,185
22. Notre Dame 11 10,544 959

Team Games
23. lll-Chicago 11
24. UClrvine 12
25. Ohio St. 9
26. Brown 8
27. Furman 9
28. Dartmouth 10
29. Washington 8
30. Charlotte 10
31. George Mason 1
32. Kentucky 9
33. Duke 12
34. Boston U. 12
35. North Carolina St 1
36. Bradley 9
37. Virginia Tech 10
38. Evansville 10
39. Seton Hall 8
40. Binghamton 7
41. UC Davis 10
42. Syracuse 9
43, Davidson 8
44, Northwestern 10
45. Rutgers 10
46. Elon 10
47. Penn St 8
48. UAB 10
49. San Francisco 10
50. Hartford 8

SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS

No. Team vs. Opponent

11,075 UC Santa Barbara at Cal Poly

9,749 (Cal Poly at UC Santa Barbara

7,408 Wake Forest at UC Santa Barbara
6,594 Maryland vs. North Carolina (NCAA final at Frisco, Texas)

6,500 Wake Forest at Maryland

Total

9,878
9,849
9,757

9,525
9,472
9,405
9310
9,190

9,090
9,010
8,733
8,666
8,557

8,397
8,340
8,049
7,907
7,804

7,466
7,307
7,286
7,246
7,236

6,971
6,829
6,779
6,568
6,513

*6,134 Maryland vs. St. John's (NY) (NCAA semifinal at Frisco, Texas)

6,102 Clemson at South Carolina

6,083 Duke at Maryland

5,950 Ga. Southern at Clemson
5,935 Massachusetts at Boston U.

Avg.
898
821

1,084

1,191
1,052
941
1,164
919

826
1,001
728
722
778

933
834
805
988
1,115

747
812
911
725
724

697
854
678
657
814

Date

Oct. 17
Nov. 5
Sept. 21
Dec. 14
Sept. 26

Dec. 12
Aug. 29
Sept. 19
Sept. 5
Aug. 31

* NCAA semifinal consisted of two games with a one-session attendance total (first game of the

semifinal was North Carolina vs. Wake Forest).

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE

Team Games
1. Midwestern St. 10
2. UCSan Diego 10
3. Fort Lewis 10
4. Nova Southeastern 10
5. Barry 6
6. Cal St. Chico 9
7. Tampa 9
8. Mass.-Lowell 10
9. Seattle Pacific 9
10. West Fla. 9
11. Rockhurst 13
12. Millersville 14
13. Southern N.H. 13
14. Rollins 8
15. Lees-McRae 14
16. Sonoma St 1
17. Southern Conn. St. 9
18. Cal Poly Pomona 9
19. East Stroudsburg 10
20. Franklin Pierce 10
21. Grand Canyon 8
22. Colorado St.-Pueblo 9
23. Seattle 3
24. Montevallo 9
25. Eckerd 9
26. Le Moyne 9
27. Gannon 8
28. Lynn 13
29. Cal St. Dom. Hills 12
30. Lock Haven 10

Total
7,259
6,123
5,686
5424
3,178

4,211
3,860
4,082
3,505
3,445

4,969
4,943
4,087
2,468
4,181

3,258
2,646
2,644
2,910
2,880

2,303
2,545

842
2,492
2,432

2,393
2,032
3,180
2,901
2414

Avg.
726
612
569
542
530

468
429
408
389
383

382
353
314
309
299

296
294
294
291
288

288
283
281
277
270

266
254
245
242
241



2008 ATTENDANCE LEADERS

Team Games Total Avg.
31. Mont. St.-Billings 9 2,148 239
32. Truman 8 1,898 237
33. St. Mary’s (TX) 9 2,125 236
34. St.Edward’s 9 2,071 230
35. Northern Ky. 10 2,298 230
36. Cal St.LA. 6 1,343 224
37. Christian Bros 9 2,006 223
38. Ouachita Baptist 5 1,101 220
39. Tex. A&M Int'l 8 1,759 220
40. Flagler 10 2,157 216
TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE

Team Games Total Avg.

1. Midwestern St. 10 7,259 726
2. UCSan Diego 10 6,123 612
3. Fort Lewis 10 5,686 569
4. Nova Southeastern 10 5,424 542
5. Rockhurst 13 4,969 382
6. Millersville 14 4,943 353
7. Cal St. Chico 9 4211 468
8. Lees-McRae 14 4,181 299
9. Southern N.H. 13 4,087 314
10. Mass.-Lowell 10 4,082 408
11. Tampa 9 3,860 429
12. Seattle Pacific 9 3,505 389
13. West Fla. 9 3,445 383
14. Dowling 17 3,314 195
15. Sonoma St. 1 3,258 296
16. Lynn 13 3,180 245
17. Barry. 6 3,178 530
18. East Stroudsburg 10 2,910 291
19. Cal St. Dom. Hills 12 2,901 242
20. Franklin Pierce 10 2,880 288
21. Southern Conn. St. 9 2,646 294
22. Cal Poly Pomona 9 2,644 294
23. Colorado St.-Pueblo 9 2,545 283
24, Tusculum 14 2,544 182
25. Montevallo 9 2,492 277
26. Rollins 8 2,468 309
27. Eckerd 9 2,432 270
28. Lock Haven 10 2414 242
29. Le Moyne 9 2,393 266
30. Grand Canyon 8 2,303 288
31. Northern Ky. 10 2,298 230
32. Flagler 10 2,157 216
33, Southern Ind 12 2,155 180
34, Mont. St.-Billings 9 2,148 239
35. St. Mary’s (TX) 9 2,125 236
36. Philadelphia U. 1 2,112 192
37. St.Edward’s 9 2,071 230
38. Gannon 8 2,032 254
39. Christian Bros 9 2,006 223
40. West Va. Wesleyan 12 1,955 163
SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS
No. Team vs.Opponent Date
1,445 Cal St. Dom. Hills vs. Sonoma St. (at La Jolla, Calif.) ..o.cecemmrecrmereessnrccrns Nov. 9
1,300 Bellarmine at Rockhurst Sept. 26
1,052 Sonoma St. vs. Cal St. L.A. (at La Jolla, Calif) Nov. 7
*1,034 Tampa vs. Cal St. Dom. Hills Dec.5
1,030 Flagler at Tampa Oct. 17
1,003 Fort Lewis at Midwestern St. Nov. 15
1,000 Nyack at Philadelphia U. Oct. 4

967 (Cal St. Chico vs. Cal St. Dom. Hills (at La Jolla, Calif) .c.cemeeerrssssseesssssssne Nov. 7

946 Metro St. at Fort Lewis Nov. 9

923 Lynn atBarry Sept. 20

* NCAA semifinal consisted of two games with a one-session attendance total (first game of the
semifinal was Dowling vs. Northern Ky.).

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE

Team Games Total Avg.
1. Messiah 12 20,142 1,679
2. Wheaton (IL) 14 10,934 781
3. Ohio Wesleyan 17 9,553 562
4. Texas-Tyler 1 6,162 560
5. Chris. Newport 10 5,320 532
6. Connecticut Col 6 2,719 453
7. Montclair St. 12 5,208 434
8. York (PA) 10 4,263 426

Team Games
9. Hope 9
10. Frank. & Marsh 8
11. Va.Wesleyan 10
12. Loras 14
13. Rochester (NY) 13
14. Elizabethtown 9
15. Trinity (TX) 13
16. Catholic 7
17. Swarthmore 14
18. Babson 12
19. Middlebury 12
20. Muhlenberg 1
21. Emory 1
22. North Park 9
23. East. Mennonite 9
24. Wooster 9
25. Coe 8
26. Roanoke 1
27. Birmingham-So 1
28. Springfield 8
29. Schreiner 8
30. Rhode Island Col. 1
31. Norwich 9
32. Susquehanna 1
33. Puget Sound 9
34. Hobart 1
35. Clarkson 8
36. Hendrix 9
37. Redlands 13
38. Wilmington (OH) 13
39. Lynchburg 11
40. SUNY Geneseo 7
TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games
1. Messiah 12
2. Wheaton (IL) 14
3. Ohio Wesleyan 17
4. Texas-Tyler 1
5. Loras 14
6. Swarthmore. 14
7. Chris. Newport 10
8. Montclair St. 12
9. Rochester (NY) 13
10. Trinity (TX) 13
11. Babson 12
12. Middlebury 12
13. York (PA) 10
14. Muhlenberg 1
15. Emory 1
16. Va.Wesleyan 10
17. Hope 9
18. Elizabethtown 9
19. Redlands 13
20. Wilmington (OH) 13
21. Roanoke 1
22. Birmingham-So 1
23. Rhode Island Col. 1
24. Frank. & Marsh 8
25. Susquehanna 1
26. Hobart 1
27. North Park 9
28. East. Mennonite 9
29. Drew 12
30. Lynchburg 1
31. Wooster 9
32. Macalester 1
33. Colorado Col. 12
34, Hampden-Sydney. 11
35. Amherst 12
36. Catholic 7
37. Salisbury 11
38. Clark (MA) 1
39. Connecticut Col 6
40. Norwich 9

SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS

No. Team vs.Opponent

3,000 Elizabethtown at Messiah
2,975 Lycoming at Messiah

Total

3,700
3,286

4,100
5,630
5,180
3,585
5,145

2,770
5,509
4,605
4,600
4,216

4,105
3,125
3,118
2,948
2,571

3,464
3,361
2,433
2,427
3,335

2,715
3,259
2,625
3,200
2,294

2,576
3,581
3,526
2,967
1,875

Total
20,142
10,934
9,553
6,162
5,630

5,509
5,320
5,208
5,180
5,145

4,605
4,600
4,263
4,216
4,105

4,100
3,700
3,585
3,581
3,526

3,464
3,361
3,335
3,286
3,259

3,200
3,125
3,118
3,075
2,967

2,948
2,940
2,934
2,886
2,800

2,770
2,755
2,739
2,719
2,715

Avg.
411
411

410
402
398
398
396

396
394
384
383
383

373
347
346
328
321

315
306
304
303
303

302
296
292
291
287

286
275
271
270
268

Avg.
1,679
781
562
560
402

394
532
434
398
396

384
383
426
383
373

410
411
398
275
271

315
306
303
411
296

291
347
346
256
270

328
267
245
262
233

396
250
249
453
302

Date
Nov. 1

Oct. 18

2,500 York (PA) at Messiah

Oct. 8

2,000 Wilkes at Messiah

Sept. 5

1,733 Messiah at Wheaton (IL)

Aug. 30



ANNUAL HOME ATTENDANCE CHAMPIONS

A I H Att d School Dates Attendance Average
nnua ome en ance . Orrl]io Wesleyan 13 9,261 712
° Wheaton (IL) 12 8,327 693
Champlons Messiah 15 17,924 1,195
Messiah 1 14,400 1,309
.. Messiah 14 17,820 1,273
BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE Year School Dates Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance Average 1 ggg waggigg E:B }i } g‘gg
1998.. ... Fresno St. 10 27,185 2,716 2000 Ohio Wesleyan 18 14'71 0
1999.. .. St.Louis 11 33411 3,037 2001 Ohio Wesleyan 14 8:1 00
2000.. ... Connecticut 14 38,804 2,772 2002 Wheaton (IL) 13 9992
2001.. ... St.Louis 12 33,200 2,767 . '
2002.. . Connecticut n 27,714 2,519 %882 Sv?]'ga‘é\(/)erf'&/)an B ggg;
2003.. . St. Louis 9 25,017 2,779 2005 Messiah 15 1 7'924
2004.. Indiana 11 26,235 2,385 2006 Messiah 1 14’400
2005.. New Mexico 10 36,288 3,629 2007 Messiah 14 17.820
2006.. Connecticut 1 32,236 2,931 . '
2007 .. . UC Santa Barbara 1 37,788 3435 | 2008 Messiah 12 20,142
2008.....ovveersereresesssssssesssns UC Santa Barbara 1 37,886 3,444
BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE .
Year School Dates Attendance AI I 'TI me La rgeSt CI‘OWdS
1998 Connecticut 14 33,830
1999 Connecticut 15 36,344
2000 Connecticut 14 38,804
2001 St. Louis 12 33,200
2002 Connecticut 11 27,714
2003 Indiana 13 28,778 ALL GAMES
2004 Connecticut 13 28,728 22,512 St. Louis (5) vs. SIU Edwardsville (1), Busch Stadium, St. Louis, Oct. 30, 1980
2005 New Mexico 10 36,288 21,319 Wisconsin (1) vs. Portland (0), Richmond, Va., Dec. 8, 1995 (NCAA semifinal)
2006 Virginia . 15 43,183 21,319 Duke (3) vs. Virginia (2), Richmond, Va., Dec. 8, 1995 (NCAA semifinal)
2007 Connecticut 18 58,392 20,874 St. John's (NY) (4) vs. FIU (1), Richmond, Va,, Dec. 15, 1996 (NCAA final)
2008 Connecticut 13 39,138 20,703 Wisconsin (2) vs. Duke (0), Richmond, Va., Dec. 10, 1995 (NCAA final)
20,269 St.John's (NY) (2) vs. Creighton (1), Richmond, Va., Dec. 13, 1996 (NCAA semifinal)
20,269 FIU (4) vs. Charlotte (0), Richmond, Va., Dec. 13, 1996 (NCAA semifinal)
20,143 UCLA (2) vs. Virginia (0), Richmond, Va., Dec. 14, 1997 (NCAA final)
20,112 St. Louis (1) vs. SIU Edwardsville (0), Busch Stadium, St. Louis, Nov. 9, 1973
18,202 UCLA (1) vs. Indiana (0) (3 ot), Richmond, Va., Dec. 12, 1997 (NCAA semifinal)
18,202 Virginia (3) vs. St. Louis (1), Richmond, Va., Dec. 12, 1997 (NCAA semifinal)
BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE 17,616 Indiana (4) vs. Santa Clara (0), Richmond, Va., Dec. 11, 1998 (NCAA semifinal)
Year School Dates Attendance Average 17,616 Stanford (1) vs. Maryland (0), Richmond, Va., Dec. 11, 1998 (NCAA semifinal)
1998.. ... Rockhurst 6 7359 1227 16,503 Hartwick (2) vs. San Francisco (1), Berkeley, Calif,, Dec. 4, 1977 (NCAA final)
1999 . " Cal St. Bakersfield 8 5917 740 16,503 SIU Edwardsville (3) vs. Brown (2), Berkeley, Calif, Dec. 4, 1977
2000.. .. Rockhurst 3 1,783 594 (NCAA third-place game)
2001.. .. St.Anselm 10 5,480 548 15,439 Indiana (1) vs. Santa Clara (0), Charlotte, N.C,, Dec. 12, 1999 (NCAA final)
2002.. . Cal St. Bakersfield 13 7,335 564 15,202 Indiana (3) vs. Stanford (1), Richmond, Va., Dec. 13, 1998 (NCAA final)
15,000 St. Louis (1) vs. SIU Edwardsville (1), Busch Stadium, St. Louis, Nov. 5, 1972
%882 - gg;gga St B g'g;g Z;g 13,601 Indiana (1) vs. UC Santa Barbara (1) (2 ot, pk), Carson, Calif,, Dec. 12, 2004
" . ! (NCAA final)
%882 - . Egﬁ kimi }% 1%’] gg 1'2;3 13,231 Indiana (3) vs. UCLA (2) (4 ot), Charlotte, N.C., Dec. 10, 1999 (NCAA semifinal)
. SIU Edwardsville 9 6:322 702 13,231 Santa Clara (2) vs. Connecticut (1) (4 ot), Charlotte, N.C., Dec. 10, 1999
. (NCAA semifinal)
2008. - Midwestern St. 10 7.259 726 12,224 Fresno St. (0) vs. San Francisco (1), Fresno, Calif,, Sept. 27, 1987
12,033 Virginia (1) vs. Indiana (0), Davidson, N.C,, Dec. 11, 1994 (NCAA final)
BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE 11,848 Indiana (4) vs. UCLA (1), Davidson, N.C,, Dec. 9, 1994 (NCAA semifinal)
Year School Dates Attendance 11,848 Virginia (2) vs. Rutgers (1), Davidson, N.C,, Dec. 9, 1994 (NCAA semifinal)
1998 S.C. Upstate 13 9,779 11,421 Connecticut (2) vs. Creighton (0), Charlotte, N.C., Dec. 10, 2000 (NCAA final)
1999 Rockhurst 10 6,412 11,214 UC Santa Barbara (4) vs. VCU (1), Santa Barbara, Calif, Dec. 4, 2004 (NCAA quarterfi-
2000 Barry 14 8,089 nal)
2001 Tampa 14 6,911 11,075 Cal Poly (0) vs. UC Santa Barbara (1), San Luis Obispo, Calif,, Oct. 17, 2008
2002 Cal St. Bakersfield 13 7,335 10,752 Connecticut (2) vs. SMU (0), Charlotte, N.C., Dec. 8, 2000 (NCAA semifinal)
2003 Sonoma St 1 5670 10,752 Creighton (2) vs. Indiana (1) (3 ot), Charlotte, N.C., Dec. 8, 2000 (NCAA semifinal)
2008 peattle 5 582 | EXCLUDING NCAA TOURNAMENT
2006 Fort Lewis 12 8,135 No. Team vs. Opponent Date
2007 Midwestern St. ” 7,043 22,512* St. Louis vs. SIU Edwardsville Oct. 30, 1980
2008 Midwestern St. 10 7,259 20,112* St. Louis vs. SIU Edwardsville Nov. 9, 1973
15,000% St. Louis vs. SIU Edwardsville Nov. 5, 1972
12,224  Fresno St. vs. San Francisco Sept. 27,1987
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 17,2008
9,749 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Nov. 5, 2008
9,200 Connecticut \és. Alabamla Aé|§<M Oct. 24, 1982
8,102 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Nov. 3, 2007
BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE 7,906  Virginia vs. Virginia Tech Sept. 28, 2007
Year School Dates Attendance Average | /428 Virginiavs.Clemson Sept. 30, 2006
1998.. ... Wheaton (IL) 13 15,170 1,167 7423  Indiana vs. UCLA Sept. 2, 2007
1999.. ... Wheaton (IL) 14 19,483 1,392 7,408 UC Santa Barbara vs. Wake Forest Sept. 21, 2008
2000.. ... Messiah 13 13,000 1,000 7,143  Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 17,2007
2001.. ... Tufts 7 5,350 764 7,012  Clemson vs. North Carolina Sept. 15,2006
2002.. . Wheaton (IL) 13 9,992 768 6,894  San Francisco vs. Fresno St. Oct. 7, 2001
6,821 Clemson vs. Maryland Sept. 8, 2006
6,604 Fresno St.vs. Portland Oct. 11,1998

* At Busch Stadium, St. Louis.
Home team listed first.
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